
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/17/23 06:12AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE231669704/17/23  01:11AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST APT: 3207

ARRESTED: FREEMAN, CARL ANTHONY  M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE231669404/17/23  01:06AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

Fleeing an Officer

BE231668304/16/23  11:48PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WIS AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST

Heroin Overdose

BE231667604/16/23  11:07PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231665604/16/23  07:59PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HILL, ROSHAWNA LATRICE  F/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE231664504/16/23  06:37PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

E GRAND AV & MANCHESTER ST

Bench Warrant

BE231661104/16/23  02:11PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, LASHAUN ANTONIO  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE231659704/16/23  11:44AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST



Found Property

BE231658504/16/23  09:22AM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver  Hornady 9mm Luger Ammunition

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE231654804/16/23  12:13AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLK)COPELAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE231650004/15/23  06:10PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

Lewd & Lascivious Behavior

BE231648304/15/23  03:39PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NEWFIELD DR

ARRESTED: RAMIREZ, RAFAEL AVILA  M/L  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Missing/Lost Child

BE231646004/15/23  01:20PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLARY ST & MILW RD ; BLOCK

Animal Problem

BE231644904/15/23  12:35PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRUCE ST

Check Welfare

BE231644504/15/23  11:51AM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231643804/15/23  11:02AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, ZAYDA MONIQUE  F/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE231642304/15/23  07:16AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE231641004/15/23  02:14AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOODWARD AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: FLORES-VILLALBA, JULIO CESAR  M/  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE231640904/15/23  02:14AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: CASTANEDA, LILIANA SOCORRO  F/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

False Imprisonment

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE231640304/15/23  12:58AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: HARTMAN, ERIC JOEL  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE231639904/15/23  12:28AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 19.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 115.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE231639704/14/23  11:53PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

ARRESTED: BURNETT, DONALD LAVELLE  M/B  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fire Assist

BE231639204/14/23  10:39PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE231638904/14/23  10:18PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE231638404/14/23  08:55PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: CONVERSE, RAYMOND HAROLD  M/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE231638204/14/23  08:38PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: HENKEL, VICTORIA ROSE MARIE  F/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE231637904/14/23  08:20PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 47.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 150.00lbs.



Animal Problem

BE231637604/14/23  07:29PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Cream   DSH Cat

Animal Problem

BE231637404/14/23  05:58PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CARPENTER ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Tan  MALE DSH Cat

Trespass

BE231636404/14/23  05:04PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ABC PKWY

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 67.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 250.00lbs.

Fraud, Hacking/Computer Invasi

BE231636104/14/23  04:52PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BEE LA

Juvenile Capias

BE231634704/14/23  03:38PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: PACHECO DE LEON, ROSENDO   M/L  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Capias

BE231633504/14/23  01:47PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE231632704/14/23  12:59PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

False Imprisonment

Disorderly Conduct

Attempted

BE231631704/14/23  12:19PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 61.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 155.00lbs.




	Media Report
	BE2316697
	

	BE2316694
	BE2316683
	BE2316676
	BE2316656
	BE2316656

	BE2316645
	BE2316611
	BE2316611

	BE2316597
	BE2316585
	BE2316585
	BE2316585
	BE2316585



	BE2316548
	BE2316548

	BE2316500
	BE2316483
	BE2316483

	BE2316460
	BE2316449
	BE2316445
	BE2316438
	BE2316438

	BE2316423
	BE2316410
	

	BE2316409
	BE2316409

	BE2316403
	BE2316403

	BE2316399
	

	BE2316397
	BE2316397

	BE2316392
	BE2316389
	BE2316384
	BE2316384

	BE2316382
	BE2316382

	BE2316379
	BE2316379

	BE2316376
	BE2316376
	BE2316376
	BE2316376



	BE2316374
	BE2316374
	BE2316374
	BE2316374



	BE2316364
	BE2316364

	BE2316361
	BE2316347
	BE2316347

	BE2316335
	BE2316335

	BE2316327
	BE2316317
	BE2316317



