



Media Report

04/17/23 06:12AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Cont Subs, Possess,	Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/17/23 01:11AM	PLEASANT ST APT: 3207	BE2316697	MARRO R		
ARRESTED: FREEMA	AN, CARLANTHONY M/W Age: 23.00) City: BELOIT WI			
Drug/Alcohol Overdos					
Ũ					
Date/time of report 04/17/23 01:06AM	Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	CAD Number BE2316694	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A		
04/17/23 01.00AW		DE2310094	ROSENBAUMA		
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 11:48PM	WIS AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST	BE2316683	ROBINSON L		
Harain Overdees					
Heroin Overdose					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 11:07PM	E RIDGE RD	BE2316676	DELGADO M		
Warrant - Bench,AWC	;				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 07:59PM	EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV	BE2316656	POPE C		
ARRESTED: HILL, RC	OSHAWNA LATRICE F/B Age: 24.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 06:37PM	E GRAND AV & MANCHESTER ST	BE2316645	POPE C		
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 02:11PM	BURTON ST	BE2316611	HOLMAN M		
ARRESTED: JOHNSON, LASHAUN ANTONIO M/B Age: 44.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI					
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 11:44AM	JOHNSON ST	BE2316597	ROCHA J		

Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 09:22AM	STATE ST	BE2316585	HERRERA S		
FOUND PROPERTY: S	Silver Hornady 9mm Luger Ammunition				
Desist on laterform w/D	- 11				
Resist or Interfere w/Po					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/16/23 12:13AM	(BLK)COPELAND AV	BE2316548	POPE C		
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED				
Juvenile Runaway					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 06:10PM	WHITE AV	BE2316500	ROBINSON L		
Lewd & Lascivious Beh	navior				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 03:39PM	NEWFIELD DR	BE2316483	HOLMAN M		
ARRESTED: RAMIREZ	Z, RAFAELAVILA M/L Age: 57.00 City: I	BELOIT WI			
Missing/Lost Child					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 01:20PM	CLARY ST & MILW RD ; BLOCK	BE2316460	MUNIZ M		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 12:35PM	SPRUCE ST	BE2316449	HERRERA S		
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 11:51AM	STATE ST	BE2316445	BABILIUS M		
0 11 10 120 11 10 11 un			2, 2121000		
Warrant - Bench,AWC					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 11:02AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2316438	MUNIZ M		
ARRESTED: JOHNSON, ZAYDA MONIQUE F/B Age: 19.00 City: BELOIT WI					
False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 07:16AM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2316423	ROCHA J		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs Traffic Accident, Hit and Run					
Date/time of report 04/15/23 02:14AM	Street of Occurrence WOODWARD AV & WHITE AV	CAD Number BE2316410	Primary Officer MURPHY K		
			MUNPHIN		
ARRESTED: FLORES-VILLALBA, JULIO CESAR M/ Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI					

Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 02:14AM	EIGHTH ST & MERRILL ST	BE2316409	CARLSON H		
	EDA, LILIANA SOCORRO F/W Age: 26.0				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo		
Assault, Simple					
False Imprisonment					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 12:58AM	WIS AV	BE2316403	MURPHY K		
ARRESTED: HARTMA	N, ERIC JOEL M/W Age: 29.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI			
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/15/23 12:28AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2316399	HOLMAN M		
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	19.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 115.00lbs.				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 11:53PM	RITSHER ST	BE2316397	GILLE C		
ARRESTED: BURNET	T, DONALD LAVELLE M/B Age: 46.00	City: BELOIT WI			
		•			
Fire Assist					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 10:39PM	NINTH ST	BE2316392	CARLSON H		
Misc Ordinance Violati	on				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 10:18PM	NELSON AV	BE2316389	GILLE C		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 08:55PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2316384	ANDERSON ZS		
ARRESTED: CONVER	SE, RAYMOND HAROLD M/W Age: 58.	00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Cont Subs, Possess, N	<i>l</i> arijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 08:38PM	PORTER AV	BE2316382	GILLE C		
ARRESTED: HENKEL, VICTORIA ROSE MARIE F/W Age: 30.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 08:20PM	SIXTH ST	BE2316379	JOHNSON N		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 47.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 150.00lbs.					

Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 07:29PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2316376	GLEASMAN J		
FOUND PROPERTY: C	ream DSH Cat				
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 05:58PM	CARPENTER ST	BE2316374	GLEASMAN J		
FOUND PROPERTY: T	an MALE DSH Cat				
Trespass					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 05:04PM	ABC PKWY	BE2316364	JOHNSON N		
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	67.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 250.00lbs.				
Fraud, Hacking/Compu	ter Invasi				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 04:52PM	BEE LA	BE2316361	GILLE C		
Juvenile Capias					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 03:38PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2316347	MAR-GARCIA N		
ARRESTED: PACHECO	D DE LEON, ROSENDO M/L Age: 17.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Juvenile Capias					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 01:47PM	TENTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2316335	MAR-GARCIA N		
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED					
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 12:59PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2316327	LEE M		
False Imprisonment			Attempted		
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/14/23 12:19PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2316317	BAILEY V		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 61.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 155.00lbs.					